Western -vs- Guelph
11/7/2019 at Guelph

Date: 11/7/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 0 Total
Start: 7:33PM Guelp
Time: 2:22 Western 3 0 2 h
Attendance: 200

Location: Guelph WES: Ethan Szypula (1); Kyle Langdon (1); Kenny Huether (1);

Reed Morison (1); Sean Montgomery (1)
GPH: Ted Nichol (2); Mikkel Aagaard (1); Marc Stevens (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WES GPH
1st 0:20 GPH Ted Nichol Justin Lemcke, Todd Winder 0] 1
1st 1:07 WES Reed Morison Ethan Szypula, Matt Watson 1 1
1st 4:23 WES Kenny Huether Reed Morison, Franco Sproviero 2 1
1st 8:56 WES Kyle Langdon Austin Osmanski, Alex Di Carlo 3 1
2nd 0:45 GPH Mikkel Aagaard Todd Winder, Ted Nichol 3 2
2nd 6:13 GPH Marc Stevens Jesse Saban, Ryan Valentini 3 3
3rd 4:56 WES Sean Montgomery Franco Sproviero, Ethan Szypula 4 3
3rd 11:19 GPH Ted Nichol Mikkel Aagaard, 4 4
3rd 17:56 WES Ethan Szypula Sean Montgomery, Anthony Stefano 5 4

Western Power Plays Guelph Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 04:11 07:19 03:08 0 0 -- 2nd 15:49 04:11 0 0 --
3rd 17:18 17:56 00:38 0 0 - 3rd 12:55 17:56 05:01 0 0 --
3rd 20:00 0 0 - 3rd 20:00 0 0 -
23:46 0 0 0 29:12 0 0 (0]

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd WES Alex Di Carlo 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  2:05 PP
2nd WES Matt Watson 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 15:49 PP
3rd GPH Ryan O'Bonsawin 05:00 MAJOR-SLASHING MAJOR  4:11 PP

GAME
MISCON
3rd GPH Ryan O'Bonsawin 10:00 GAME-SLASHING DUCT 9:11
3rd WES Luke Peresinni 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR  7:19 PP
3rd WES Alex Turko 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:55 PP
3rd GPH Jesse Saban 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 17:56 PP

3rd GPH Jesse Saban 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 17:18 PP



Western 5

Pos

Individual

Player

Total

+/- ___FO

Pen

5 o o|#

21
23
24
25
26
28
37
39
40
51
52
55
65
85
90
91

Austin Osmanski
Ethan Szypula
Alex Turko
Anthony Stefano
Kyle Langdon
Zach Core

Theo Lewis

Kenny Huether
Franco Sproviero
Alex Di Carlo
Stephen Desrocher
David Ovsjannikov
Luke Peresinni
Reed Morison
Matt Watson

Kyle Petit

Rylan Bechtel
Sean Montgomery
Cordell James
Kolten Olynek

O O0OFRPR OOFRPR PR OOOFRPNOOOORON P>

o

Guelph 4

Pos

Total

Player

O OPFRrP OO0OO0OPRFRPR OO0OO0OO0OO0ORrR OOFR OO0OLR O

OO O 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoONy

[y
o

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO oW

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|o

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo
1

+/-

R
m o ©~N O AP}

14
16
17
19
23
25
26
28
29
43
44
75
77

Eric Lorenz

Cole Cameron
Jesse Saban
Zach McFadden
Mikkel Aagaard
Zach Roberts
Cameron Searles
Matt Kenney
Chris Brill-Morgan
Marc Stevens
Andrew Dodson
Ryan O'Bonsawin
Ryan Da Silva
Ted Nichol

Todd Winder
Andrew Masters
Ryan Valentini
Braydon Munn
Justin Lemcke
Zach Poirier

OrRPR OFRPONRPROOOOOOOOLROT¢EFR O OoI(PD»

o

Total

Western Goalkeeping

# Player

Tota

¢ Mins EN 1 2

O O O 0O O ONOOORFRP OOOOFrR OO0OO0OOoO|

OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|k
OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

[y
o

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO W

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO|o

¢ Mins

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo
1

Tota

39 David Ovsjannikov
40 Luke Peresinni

0O 0 O

W_ 60:00 0 12 12 29

1 Eric Lorenz
29 Andrew Masters

0:00
L 60:00

28

Totals

G
A
0:00 O
4
4 29

gl (o O |W
o O OO

0 12 12

Western Faceoffs
No data to report.

Totals

Guelph Faceoffs
No data to report.

A0 OO

29






0-0

0-1

1-1

2-1

3-1

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-3
3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

4-3
4-3

4-4
4-4

4-4

4-4

4-4

5-4
5-4

5-4
5-4

PP GPH

PP GPH

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP GPH

PP GPH

PP
WES

PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH

PP GPH

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[00:20] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Justin Lemcke and Todd Winder, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES:
, goal number 2 for season.
Western 0, Guelph 1

[01:07] GOAL by WES Reed Morison, Assist by Ethan Szypula and Matt Watson, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 1 for season.

Western 1, Guelph 1

[04:23] GOAL by WES Kenny Huether, Assist by Reed Morison and Franco Sproviero, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 4 for season.

Western 2, Guelph 1

[08:56] GOAL by WES Kyle Langdon, Assist by Austin Osmanski and Alex Di Carlo, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 3 for season.

Western 3, Guelph 1
Period #2 Plays

[00:45] GOAL by GPH Mikkel Aagaard, Assist by Todd Winder and Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 10 for season.
Western 3, Guelph 2
[02:05] Penalty on Alex Di Carlo WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[02:05] Start power play for GPH.

[06:13] GOAL by GPH Marc Stevens, Assist by Jesse Saban and Ryan Valentini, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 6 for season.

Western 3, Guelph 3
[15:49] Penalty on Matt Watson WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[15:49] Start power play for GPH.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Alex Di Carlo (WES) penalty complete.
[1 Matt Watson (WES) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for GPH.
[04:11] Penalty on Andrew Dodson GPH 5 minutes for MAJOR-SLASHING, (power play opp).

[04:11] Start power play for WES.
[09:11] Penalty on Ryan O'Bonsawin GPH 10 minutes for GAME-SLASHING.

[04:56] GOAL by WES Sean Montgomery (POWER PLAY), Assist by Franco Sproviero and Ethan Szypula, On ice for WES: , On
ice for GPH: , goal number 5 for season.

Western 4, Guelph 3
[07:19] Penalty on Kolten Olynek WES 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).

[07:19] End power play for WES.

[11:19] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, Assist by Mikkel Aagaard, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 3 for season.
Western 4, Guelph 4

[12:55] Penalty on Alex Turko WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[12:55] Start power play for GPH.

[17:56] Penalty on Jesse Saban GPH 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).

[17:56] End power play for GPH.

[17:18] Penalty on Jesse Saban GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[17:18] Start power play for WES.

[17:56] GOAL by WES Ethan Szypula (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sean Montgomery and Anthony Stefano, On ice for WES: , On
ice for GPH: , goal number 5 for season.

Western 5, Guelph 4
[17:56] Jesse Saban (GPH) penalty complete.
[17:56] End power play for WES.
[1 Start power play for GPH.
[1 Start power play for WES.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Andrew Dodson (GPH) penalty complete.
[1 Ryan O'Bonsawin (GPH) penalty complete.



5-4

5-4

5-4

5-4

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

[1 Kolten Olynek (WES) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for GPH.

[1 Alex Turko (WES) penalty complete.

[1 Jesse Saban (GPH) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WES.



