Western -vs- Guelph 11/7/2019 at Guelph

Date: 11/7/2019 **Start:** 7:33PM **Time:** 2:22 Attendance: 200 Location: Guelph

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
					Guelp
Western	3	0	2	5	h

WES: Ethan Szypula (1); Kyle Langdon (1); Kenny Huether (1); Reed Morison (1); Sean Montgomery (1)
GPH: Ted Nichol (2); Mikkel Aagaard (1); Marc Stevens (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	l Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	WES	GPH
1st	0:20	GPH	Ted Nichol	Justin Lemcke, Todd Winder	0	1
1st	1:07	WES	Reed Morison	Ethan Szypula, Matt Watson	1	1
1st	4:23	WES	Kenny Huether	Reed Morison, Franco Sproviero	2	1
1st	8:56	WES	Kyle Langdon	Austin Osmanski, Alex Di Carlo	3	1
2nd	0:45	GPH	Mikkel Aagaard	Todd Winder, Ted Nichol	3	2
2nd	6:13	GPH	Marc Stevens	Jesse Saban, Ryan Valentini	3	3
3rd	4:56	WES	Sean Montgomery	Franco Sproviero, Ethan Szypula	4	3
3rd	11:19	GPH	Ted Nichol	Mikkel Aagaard,	4	4
3rd	17:56	WES	Ethan Szypula	Sean Montgomery, Anthony Stefano	5	4

Western Power Plays

Guelph Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG		Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
3rd	04:11	07:19	03:08	0	0			2nd	15:49		04:11	0	0	
3rd	17:18	17:56	00:38	0	0			3rd	12:55	17:56	05:01	0	0	
3rd			20:00	0	0			3rd			20:00	0	0	
	-		23:46	0	0	0	_				29:12	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
2nd	WES	Alex Di Carlo	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	2:05	PP
2nd	WES	Matt Watson	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	15:49	PP
3rd	GPH	Ryan O'Bonsawin	05:00	MAJOR-SLASHING	MAJOR	4:11	PP
3rd	GPH	Ryan O'Bonsawin	10:00	GAME-SLASHING	GAME MISCON DUCT	9:11	
3rd	WES	Luke Peresinni	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	7:19	PP
3rd	WES	Alex Turko	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:55	PP
3rd	GPH	Jesse Saban	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	17:56	PP
3rd	GPH	Jesse Saban	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	17:18	PP

Individual

Western 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	6	Austin Osmanski	0	1	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	-
	9	Ethan Szypula	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	15	Alex Turko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	19	Anthony Stefano	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	21	Kyle Langdon	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	23	Zach Core	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	24	Theo Lewis	0	Ο	0	0	0	Ο	0	0	-	-
	25	Kenny Huether	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	26	Franco Sproviero	0	2	О	0	О	0	0	0	-	-
	28	Alex Di Carlo	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	37	Stephen Desrocher	0	Ο	О	0	О	0	0	0	-	-
	39	David Ovsjannikov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	40	Luke Peresinni	0	Ο	О	0	О	0	0	0	-	1-2
	51	Reed Morison	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	52	Matt Watson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	55	Kyle Petit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	65	Rylan Bechtel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	85	Sean Montgomery	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	90	Cordell James	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	91	Kolten Olynek	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
		Total	5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8

Guelph 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Eric Lorenz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Cole Cameron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	5	Jesse Saban	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
	7	Zach McFadden	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	9	Mikkel Aagaard	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	10	Zach Roberts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Cameron Searles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	14	Matt Kenney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	16	Chris Brill-Morgan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	17	Marc Stevens	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	19	Andrew Dodson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	23	Ryan O'Bonsawin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-15
	25	Ryan Da Silva	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	26	Ted Nichol	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	28	Todd Winder	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	29	Andrew Masters	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	43	Ryan Valentini	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	44	Braydon Munn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	75	Justin Lemcke	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	77	Zach Poirier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8

Western Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
39 David Ovsjannikov		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
40 Luke Peresinni	W	60:00	4	0	12	12	5	0	29
Totals			1	^	12	12	_	^	20

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	o	Tota I
1 Eric Lorenz		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29 Andrew Masters	L	60:00	5	0	9	5	14	0	28
Totals			4	0	12	12	5	0	29

Western Faceoffs

No data to report.

Guelph Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[00:20] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Justin Lemcke and Todd Winder, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for season.
		Western 0, Guelph 1
0-1		[01:07] GOAL by WES Reed Morison, Assist by Ethan Szypula and Matt Watson, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 1, Guelph 1
1-1		[04:23] GOAL by WES Kenny Huether, Assist by Reed Morison and Franco Sproviero, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 4 for season.
		Western 2, Guelph 1
2-1		[08:56] GOAL by WES Kyle Langdon, Assist by Austin Osmanski and Alex Di Carlo, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 3 for season.
		Western 3, Guelph 1
		Period #2 Plays
3-1		[00:45] GOAL by GPH Mikkel Aagaard, Assist by Todd Winder and Ted Nichol, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 10 for season.
		Western 3, Guelph 2
3-2 3-2	PP GPH	[02:05] Penalty on Alex Di Carlo WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). [02:05] Start power play for GPH.
3-2		[06:13] GOAL by GPH Marc Stevens, Assist by Jesse Saban and Ryan Valentini, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 6 for season.
		Western 3, Guelph 3
3-3 3-3	PP GPH	[15:49] Penalty on Matt Watson WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [15:49] Start power play for GPH.
		Period #3 Plays
3-3	PP WES	[] Alex Di Carlo (WES) penalty complete.
3-3	PP WES	[] Matt Watson (WES) penalty complete.
0 0	PP	
3-3 3-3	WES	[] End power play for GPH. [04:11] Penalty on Andrew Dodson GPH 5 minutes for MAJOR-SLASHING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP WES	[04:11] Start power play for WES.
3-3		[09:11] Penalty on Ryan O'Bonsawin GPH 10 minutes for GAME-SLASHING.
3-3		[04:56] GOAL by WES Sean Montgomery (POWER PLAY), Assist by Franco Sproviero and Ethan Szypula, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 5 for season.
		Western 4, Guelph 3
4-3	PP	[07:19] Penalty on Kolten Olynek WES 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
4-3	WES	[07:19] End power play for WES.
4-3		[11:19] GOAL by GPH Ted Nichol, Assist by Mikkel Aagaard, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WES: , goal number 3 for season.
		Western 4, Guelph 4
4-4		[12:55] Penalty on Alex Turko WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
4-4	PP GPH	[12:55] Start power play for GPH.
4-4	חם כפיי	[17:56] Penalty on Jesse Saban GPH 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
4-4 4-4	PP GPH	[17:56] End power play for GPH. [17:18] Penalty on Jesse Saban GPH 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
4-4	PP WES	[17:18] Start power play for WES.
4-4	***	[17:56] GOAL by WES Ethan Szypula (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sean Montgomery and Anthony Stefano, On ice for WES: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 5 for season.
		Western 5, Guelph 4
5-4	PP GPH	[17:56] Jesse Saban (GPH) penalty complete.
5-4		[17:56] End power play for WES.
5-4		[] Start power play for GPH.
5-4	PP GPH	[] Start power play for WES.
		Period #0 Plays
5-4	PP GPH	[] Andrew Dodson (GPH) penalty complete.
5-4		[] Ryan O'Ronsawin (GPH) nenalty complete

[] Ryan O'Bonsawin (GPH) penalty complete.

5-4

5-4	PP WES	[] Kolten Olynek (WES) penalty complete.
5-4	PP WES	[] End power play for GPH.
5-4	PP WES	[] Alex Turko (WES) penalty complete.
5-4	PP WES	[] Jesse Saban (GPH) penalty complete.
5-4	PP WES	[] End power play for WES.